
 
From: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
Sent: Monday, April 03, 2023 11:58 AM 
To: Cheryl Blundon <cblundon@pub.nl.ca>; Jacqui Glynn <jglynn@pub.nl.ca>; Maureen Greene 
<mgreene@pub.nl.ca>; NL Public Utilities Board <ito@pub.nl.ca> 
Cc: sluk@oktlaw.com; nkennedy@oktlaw.com; Dennis Browne <dbrowne@bfma-law.com>; 
Stephen Fitzgerald <sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com>; Sarah Fitzgerald <sarahfitzgerald@bfma-
law.com>; Bernice Bailey <bbailey@bfma-law.com>; berncoffey@gmail.com; 
pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com; dfleming@coxandpalmer.com; 
dporter@poolealthouse.ca; dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com; 
lhollett@newfoundlandpower.com; regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
 
Subject: NLH - Reliability and Resource Adequacy Study Review - Labrador-Island Link Monthly 
Update – March 2023 - Filing Delay 
 
Good day,  
 
Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro wishes to advise that the March 2023 monthly Labrador-
Island Link update will be filed with the Board on Thursday, April 13, 2023, instead of its 
originally scheduled date of April 6, 2023. This will enable Hydro to provide the Board with a 
more fulsome update regarding the ongoing testing of the Labrador-Island Link.  
 
Keep safe in all you do.  
 
Regulatory Coordinator 
Regulatory Compliance Team, Regulatory Affairs 
Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro 
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